

20.03.2020

The Secretary,	BSE Limited
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Exchange Plazza, C-1, Block 'G',	Dalal Street,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),	<u>Mumbai – 400 001</u>
Mumbai – 400 051.	Scrip Code :541403
Symbol - DOLLAR	

Dear Sir,

Reg: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29 (3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of</u> <u>Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011</u>

Please find enclosed disclosure in the prescribed format as per the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, as received from M/s. V K Mercantile Pvt Ltd, promoter group of the Company.

Please take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Dollar Industries Ltd.

Abhishek Mishra Company Secretary Encl.: As above

V.K. MERCANTILE PVT. LTD.

113, JAIGIRGHAT ROAD, THAKURPUKUR, KOLKATA – 700063. CIN: U51109WB1989PTC047489

E-mail id: <u>vkmercantile@gmail.com</u> Phone no. : 9830929912

20.03.2020

To, Dollar Industries Limited 32, J. L. Nehru Road, Om Tower, 15th Floor, <u>Kolkata – 700 071.</u>

Dear Sir,

<u>Reg: Disclosure under Regulation 29(3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares</u> and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In accordance with the provision of Regulation 29(3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, enclosed please find disclosures in the prescribed format under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to acquisition of 4,43,760 (Four Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Seven Hundred And Sixty) equity shares and voting rights of your Company viz. Dollar Industries Limited.

Please take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For V.K. Mercantile Private Limited

anoral

Sumeet Agarwal Director DIN: 07659460

Encl.: As above

V.K. MERCANTILE PVT. LTD.

113, JAIGIRGHAT ROAD, THAKURPUKUR, KOLKATA – 700063.

CIN: U51109WB1989PTC047489

E-mail id: <u>vkmercantile@gmail.com</u> Phone no. : 9830929912

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Dollar Industries Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	V.K. Mercantile Private Limited Promoter Group			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. and			
shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	
Before the acquisition/ disposal under consideration, holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	68,32,000	12.05%	12.05%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance				
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity				
shares		-		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	68,32,000	12.05%	12.05%	
Details of acquisition/ sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	4,43,760	0.78%	0.78%	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by equity shares	-		-	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the	-			

V.K. MERCANTILE PVT. LTD.

113, JAIGIRGHAT ROAD, THAKURPUKUR, KOLKATA – 700063.

CIN: U51109WB1989PTC047489

E-mail id: <u>vkmercantile@gmail.com</u> Phone no. : 9830929912

	TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer.	-		
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	4,43,760	0.78%	0.78%
Af	ter the acquisition/ sale, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	72,75,760	12.83%	12.83%
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
d) '	VRs otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-		
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	72,75,760	12.83%	12.83%
mai	de of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off- rket / public issue / rights issue /preferential otment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Open Market		
reco	te of acquisition/sale of shares / VR or date of eipt of intimation of allotment of shares , ichever is applicable	19.03.2020 and 20	.03.2020	
	hity share capital / total voting capital of the before the said acquisition/sale	5,67,16,120		
	ity share capital/ total voting capital of the after the said acquisition/sale	5,67,16,120		
	al diluted share/voting capital of the TC after said acquisition/sale	5,67,16,120		

For V.K. Mercantile Private Limited

ganual A

Sumeet Agarwal Director DIN: 07659460

Signature of the Acquirer /seller / Authorised Signatory Place: Kolkata Date: 20.03.2020